

SIKKIM STATE TEACHERS' RECRUITMENT BOARD (Constituted Vide Notification No. 933/HRDD, 2015) Upper Syari, Gangtok, East Sikkim

Memo No.: 710/SSTRB/ADM

Dated: 06/09/2023

NOTICE

With reference to the Employment Notice bearing Memo No. 694/SSTRB/ADM dated 15/07/2023, the Sikkim State Teachers' Recruitment Board is conducting Screening-cum-Interview (Classroom Demonstration and Viva-voce) on 15th September, 2023 (Friday) to fill up 01 (one) post of Graduate Teacher (Sanskrit) on ad-hoc basis for the State Institute of Higher Nyingma Studies (SHEDA) under Education Department, Government of Sikkim.

As such, the eligible candidates are directed to visit the Office of SSTRB, Upper Syari, Gangtok during office hours on 11th September, 2023 to collect their Admit Card along with all the relevant Original Documents for Scrutiny.

Note: Syllabus for the Screening-cum-Interview is as per the Employment Notice Memo No. 694/SSTRB/ADM dated 15/07/2023 uploaded at Education Department Website www.sikkimhrdd.org.

For any assistance, Please contact or e-mail to: 9832590985 (Office hours only) e-mail: <u>sstrb2019@gmail.com</u>

> -/Sd Secretary Sikkim State Teachers' Recruitment Board Upper Syari, Gangtok

Joint Controller of Examination Sikkim State Teachers' Recruitment Board Upper Syari, Gangtok